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Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 67.43 22.94 0.004

Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 66.30 21.64 0.007

4.5

5.63 

6.39

7.51

* *



Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 55.54 17.33 0.0035

Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 25.38 7.31 0.0074

5.39

6.42

6.69

5.99

* *



Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 78.02 13.17 0.004

6.63

7.85

*



Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 70.88 16.79 0.001

Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 42.08 9.40 0.0025

6.05

7.21

6.97

7.87

* *



Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 47.62 10.35 0.0015

Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 46.67 26.57 0.005

4.9

5.85

5.41

6.35

* *



Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 36.88 11.96 0.007

Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 88.08 18.93 0.0095

Covariates/ 

Main effect

Sum of 

Squares  
F-Ratio P-value

Treatment 42.78 7.41 0.007

5.11

5.95

6.65

7.94

4.67

5.56

***


